

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3163

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

14 March 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to agency midwives and pay 2015.

- 1. What was the total cost for your trust, including fees and any other on-costs, for midwives supplied by an agency, broken down by the months in the table below?*
- 2. What was the cost for your trust for the fees and any other on-costs, for midwives supplied by an agency, broken down by the months in the table below?*
- 3. What was the total number of hours worked by midwives supplied by an agency, broken down by the months in the table below?*
- 4. What was the total cost for your trust for midwives working overtime, broken down by the months in the table below?*
- 5. What was the total number of hours worked by midwives working overtime, broken down by the months in the table below?*
- 6. What was the total cost for your trust, for midwives supplied by the bank, broken down by the months in the table below?*
- 7. What was the total number of hours worked by midwives supplied by the bank, broken down by the months in the table below?*
- 8. Does your trust pay bank rates at the individual's actual pay point or higher or lower than their pay point?*

1 Agency Nurse expenditure	
Jan	2,356

Feb	3,318
Mar	7,301
Apr	19,468
May	878
Jun	27,963
Jul	41,829
Aug	27,172
Sep	46,573
Oct	39,935
Nov	27,182
Dec	18,972
	262,946

2 Agency fees - no data available

3 Hours of Agency nurses (ESTIMATE)	
Jan	52
Feb	73
Mar	161
Apr	430
May	19
Jun	693
Jul	1,036
Aug	672
Sep	1,153
Oct	989
Nov	674
Dec	471
	6,424

4 Cost of overtime	
Jan	48
Feb	114
Mar	4,342
Apr	0
May	454
Jun	136
Jul	119
Aug	257
Sep	49
Oct	582
Nov	34
Dec	211
	6,346

5 Hours of overtime	
Jan	3

Feb	5
Mar	167
Apr	0
May	16
Jun	3
Jul	10
Aug	13
Sep	3
Oct	24
Nov	2
Dec	8
	255

6 Cost of Bank Nurses	
Jan	78,897
Feb	86,060
Mar	137,168
Apr	87,814
May	86,229
Jun	96,473
Jul	85,724
Aug	85,906
Sep	103,516
Oct	106,268
Nov	103,583
Dec	87,519
	1,145,157

7 Hours of Bank Nurses	
Jan	3,649
Feb	4,040
Mar	6,394
Apr	4,519
May	4,378
Jun	4,839
Jul	4,266
Aug	4,217
Sep	5,006
Oct	4,594
Nov	4,431
Dec	3,897
	54,228

8. All bank work is paid at mid-point.